Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Overall Male

Place Bib# Name Time Miles Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number
1 32 DAVID JONES Laps: 18 54 Runner Bluffton, IN 13:13/M  4.5mph 3 52
(11:54:07.13)
2 33 JEFF JUNK Laps: 17 51 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 12:56/M  4.6mph 4 53
(10:59:59.76)
3 30 ANDREW GROSVENOR Laps: 17 51 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 13:56/M  4.3mph 5 46
(11:50:14.51)
4 41 TODD SULLIVAN Laps: 15 45 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 14:57/M  4.0mph 6 50
(11:12:39.76)
5 44 DOUGLAS WIELGAT Laps: 14 42 Runner Racine, WI 16:40/M  3.6mph 11 68
(11:39:43.05)
6 28 PHILLIP GRAY Laps: 13 39 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 16:49/M  3.6mph 13 59
(10:56:00.28)
7 25 DAVID BRUNS Laps: 11 33 Runner FORT WAYNE, IN 15:54/M  3.8mph 15 41
(08:44:39.14)
8 43 NICK TOMICH Laps: 11 33 Runner Schererville, IN 16:19/M  3.7mph 16 46
(08:58:25.75)
9 38 DOMINIC RUFFALO Laps: 11 33 Runner Kenosha, WI 16:51/M  3.6mph 17 73
(09:16:13.46)
10 35 DAVE LAMBERT Laps: 11 33 Runner Kalamazoo, Ml 20:56/M  2.9mph 18 72
(11:31:03.26)
11 55 BRUCE PURDY Laps: 10 30 Runner 19:14/M  3.1mph 22 0
(09:36:54.27)
12 26 CLINT BURLESON Laps: 10 30 Runner Organ, NM 22:11/M  2.7mph 23 70
(11:05:23.73)
13 31 JOHN HOWLEY Laps: 9 27 Runner Portage, Ml 25:58/M  2.3mph 26 52
(11:41:09.22)
14 56 JOHN SITES Laps: 6 18 Runner 20:39/M  2.9mph 27 0
(06:11:44.60)
Overall Female
Place Bib# Name Time Miles Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number
1 42 DANI SULLIVAN Laps: 15 45 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 14:57/M  4.0mph 7 51
(11:12:41.12)
2 29 JULIE GREGORY Laps: 15 45 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 15:35/M  3.8mph 8 57
(11:41:26.85)
3 51 BRENDA WORRELL Laps: 15 45 Runner Warsaw, IN 15:37/M  3.8mph 9 64
(11:42:26.78)
4 37 MARISA ROYSTER Laps: 14 42 Runner Kalamazoo, Ml 16:10/M  3.7mph 10 32
(11:18:59.47)
5 36 SARA MILLER Laps: 13 39 Runner HAMILTON, IN 16:49/M  3.6mph 12 46
(10:56:00.01)
6 34 AMY LAMBERT Laps: 12 36 Runner Kalamazoo, Ml 19:12/M  3.1mph 14 59
(11:31:04.16)
7 53 SARA ZUBER Laps: 11 33 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 20:58/M  2.9mph 19 65
(11:31:38.37)
8 27 ROSE FRANCIS Laps: 11 33 Runner Fort Wayne, IN 21:48/M  2.8mph 20 67
(11:59:33.47)
9 24 ALYSSA ADAMS Laps: 10 30 Runner Monticello, IN 14:24/M  4.2mph 21 30
(07:12:04.19)
10 40 SAUNDRA STINER Laps: 9 27 Runner Kingsley, MI 19:34/M  3.1mph 24 54
(08:48:25.33)
11 52 AMANDA Laps: 9 27 Runner Union Mills, IN 19:47/M  3.0mph 25 35
YOUNGGREEN (08:54:07.50)
Relay Team
Place Bib# Name Time Miles Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number
1 46 RANDY THE RED Laps: 29 87 Relay Fort Wayne, IN 8:12/M  7.3mph 1 52

SQUIRREL AND THE
THREE NUTS
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Relay Team
Place Bib# Name Time Miles Type Hometown Pace Speed Overall Age ID Number
2 45 BIXLER LAKE WARRIORS Laps: 27 81 Relay Garrett, IN 8:38/M  6.9mph 2 47

(11:39:50.84)
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Miles _Speed Division Rank
1 RANDY THE RED SQUIRRELFORT WAYNE, IN F:1 RELAY 46 Laps: 29 87 N/A Relay Team: 1
AND THE THREE NUTS 11:53:46.61
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:21:46.84 07:15 8.3mph 00:21:46.84
Split 2 00:22:56.30 07:38 7.8mph 00:44:43.13
Split 3 00:24:51.48 08:17 7.2mph 01:09:34.61
Split 4 00:24:20.21 08:06 7.4mph 01:33:54.81
Split 5 00:21:04.34 07:01 8.5mph 01:54:59.15
Split 6 00:23:53.03 07:57 7.6mph 02:18:52.17
Split 7 00:24:54.47 08:18 7.2mph 02:43:46.63
Split 8 00:25:06.41 08:22 7.2mph 03:08:53.04
Split 9 00:21:11.43 07:03 8.5mph 03:30:04.47
Split 10 00:22:56.37 07:38 7.8mph 03:53:00.83
Split 11 00:25:26.78 08:28 7.1mph 04:18:27.61
Split 12 00:25:26.26 08:28 7.1mph 04:43:53.87
Split 13 00:21:27.61 07:09 8.4mph 05:05:21.47
Split 14 00:23:37.73 07:52 7.6mph 05:28:59.19
Split 15 00:25:51.43 08:37 7.0mph 05:54:50.61
Split 16 00:25:11.39 08:23 7.1mph 06:20:02.00
Split 17 00:22:03.24 07:21 8.2mph 06:42:05.24
Split 18 00:23:28.00 07:49 7.7mph 07:05:33.23
Split 19 00:26:07.10 08:42 6.9mph 07:31:40.33
Split 20 00:25:50.71 08:36 7.0mph 07:57:31.04
Split 21 00:24:58.99 08:19 7.2mph 08:22:30.02
Split 22 00:26:35.53 08:51 6.8mph 08:49:05.54
Split 23 00:26:46.83 08:55 6.7mph 09:15:52.37
Split 24 00:26:34.91 08:51 6.8mph 09:42:27.28
Split 25 00:26:39.16 08:53 6.8mph 10:09:06.43
Split 26 00:24:55.01 08:18 7.2mph 10:34:01.44
Split 27 00:26:18.48 08:46 6.8mph 11:00:19.91
Split 28 00:26:00.06 08:40 6.9mph 11:26:19.97
Split 29 00:27:26.65 09:08 6.6mph 11:53:46.61
2 BIXLER LAKE WARRIORS GARRETT, IN M: 1 RELAY 45 Laps: 27 81 N/A Relay Team: 2
11:39:50.85
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:24:36.36 08:12 7.3mph 00:24:36.36
Split 2 00:24:47.81 08:15 7.3mph 00:49:24.17
Split 3 00:23:58.19 07:59 7.5mph 01:13:22.36
Split 4 00:25:09.56 08:23 7.2mph 01:38:31.91
Split 5 00:24:24.14 08:08 7.4mph 02:02:56.05
Split 6 00:25:51.80 08:37 7.0mph 02:28:47.84
Split 7 00:24:17.90 08:05 7.4mph 02:53:05.73
Split 8 00:25:22.40 08:27 7.1mph 03:18:28.13
Split 9 00:24:19.21 08:06 7.4mph 03:42:47.33
Split 10 00:26:30.75 08:50 6.8mph 04:09:18.08
Split 11 00:24:15.17 08:05 7.4mph 04:33:33.24
Split 12 00:26:12.16 08:44 6.9mph 04:59:45.40
Split 13 00:24:31.68 08:10 7.3mph 05:24:17.08
Split 14 00:27:19.06 09:06 6.6mph 05:51:36.14
Split 15 00:24:38.85 08:12 7.3mph 06:16:14.98
Split 16 00:26:44.11 08:54 6.7mph 06:42:59.09
Split 17 00:24:33.21 08:11 7.3mph 07:07:32.29
Split 18 00:29:27.35 09:49 6.1mph 07:36:59.64
Split 19 00:25:25.42 08:28 7.1mph 08:02:25.06
Split 20 00:27:35.51 09:11 6.5mph 08:30:00.57
Split 21 00:25:21.35 08:27 7.1mph 08:55:21.91
Split 22 00:28:48.54 09:36 6.2mph 09:24:10.45
Split 23 00:27:30.67 09:10 6.5mph 09:51:41.12
Split 24 00:27:50.99 09:16 6.5mph 10:19:32.10
Split 25 00:24:54.42 08:18 7.2mph 10:44:26.52
Split 26 00:28:34.06 09:31 6.3mph 11:13:00.57
Split 27 00:26:50.28 08:56 6.7mph 11:39:50.85
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Miles _Speed Division Rank
3 DAVID JONES BLUFFTON, IN M: 2 RUNNER 32 Laps: 18 54 N/A Overall Male: 1
11:54:07.14
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:29:29.65 09:49 6.1mph 00:29:29.65
Split 2 00:31:43.68 10:34 5.7mph 01:01:13.32
Split 3 00:32:41.06 10:53 5.5mph 01:33:54.37
Split 4 00:31:28.86 10:29 5.7mph 02:05:23.23
Split 5 00:31:01.62 10:20 5.8mph 02:36:24.84
Split 6 00:36:35.73 12:11 4.9mph 03:13:00.57
Split 7 00:45:37.89 15:12 3.9mph 03:58:38.46
Split 8 00:44:03.36 14:41 4.1mph 04:42:41.81
Split 9 00:36:14.08 12:04 5.0mph 05:18:55.89
Split 10 00:51:28.95 17:09 3.5mph 06:10:24.83
Split 11 00:45:25.39 15:08 4.0mph 06:55:50.22
Split 12 00:42:09.56 14:03 4.3mph 07:37:59.77
Split 13 00:38:37.34 12:52 4.7mph 08:16:37.10
Split 14 00:40:12.30 13:24 4.5mph 08:56:49.40
Split 15 00:44:25.43 14:48 4.1mph 09:41:14.83
Split 16 00:40:37.27 13:32 4.4mph 10:21:52.10
Split 17 00:46:52.76 15:37 3.8mph 11:08:44.85
Split 18 00:45:22.29 15:07 4.0mph 11:54:07.14
4 JEFF JUNK FORT WAYNE, IN M: 3 RUNNER 33 Laps: 17 51 N/A Overall Male: 2
10:59:59.77
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:33:04.68 11:01 5.4mph 00:33:04.68
Split 2 00:34:29.51 11:29 5.2mph 01:07:34.19
Split 3 00:33:39.94 11:13 5.3mph 01:41:14.13
Split 4 00:36:54.26 12:18 4.9mph 02:18:08.38
Split 5 00:35:03.62 11:41 5.1mph 02:53:12.00
Split 6 00:34:06.91 11:22 5.3mph 03:27:18.91
Split 7 00:43:44.00 14:34 4.1mph 04:11:02.91
Split 8 00:35:31.16 11:50 5.1mph 04:46:34.06
Split 9 00:34:39.53 11:33 5.2mph 05:21:13.59
Split 10 00:38:33.20 12:51 4.7mph 05:59:46.78
Split 11 00:38:52.07 12:57 4.6mph 06:38:38.84
Split 12 00:38:46.21 12:55 4.6mph 07:17:25.04
Split 13 00:43:55.55 14:38 4.1mph 08:01:20.59
Split 14 00:40:52.49 13:37 4.4mph 08:42:13.07
Split 15 00:43:33.29 14:31 4.1mph 09:25:46.36
Split 16 00:49:48.36 16:36 3.6mph 10:15:34.71
Split 17 00:44:25.07 14:48 4.1mph 10:59:59.77
5 ANDREW GROSVENOR FORT WAYNE, IN M: 4 RUNNER 30 Laps: 17 51 N/A Overall Male: 3
11:50:14.52
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:33:09.62 11:03 5.4mph 00:33:09.62
Split 2 00:33:21.13 11:07 5.4mph 01:06:30.75
Split 3 00:33:36.59 11:12 5.4mph 01:40:07.34
Split 4 00:34:26.43 11:28 5.2mph 02:14:33.76
Split 5 00:37:32.65 12:30 4.8mph 02:52:06.41
Split 6 00:36:38.63 12:12 4.9mph 03:28:45.03
Split 7 00:34:42.36 11:34 5.2mph 04:03:27.39
Split 8 00:38:11.80 12:43 4.7mph 04:41:39.18
Split 9 00:37:19.57 12:26 4.8mph 05:18:58.75
Split 10 00:39:14.56 13:04 4.6mph 05:58:13.31
Split 11 00:45:01.24 15:00 4.0mph 06:43:14.54
Split 12 00:49:50.73 16:36 3.6mph 07:33:05.27
Split 13 00:53:33.37 17:51 3.4mph 08:26:38.63
Split 14 00:55:34.21 18:31 3.2mph 09:22:12.84
Split 15 00:59:11.47 19:43 3.0mph 10:21:24.31
Split 16 00:48:23.99 16:07 3.7mph 11:09:48.30
Split 17 00:40:26.22 13:28 4.5mph 11:50:14.52
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Miles _Speed Division Rank
6 TODD SULLIVAN FORT WAYNE, IN M: 5 RUNNER 41 Laps: 15 45 N/A Overall Male: 4
11:12:39.77
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:34:05.11 11:21 5.3mph 00:34:05.11
Split 2 00:36:07.42 12:02 5.0mph 01:10:12.53
Split 3 00:33:27.42 11:09 5.4mph 01:43:39.94
Split 4 00:36:37.70 12:12 4.9mph 02:20:17.64
Split 5 00:37:37.90 12:32 4.8mph 02:57:55.53
Split 6 00:37:52.82 12:37 4.8mph 03:35:48.34
Split 7 00:45:10.52 15:03 4.0mph 04:20:58.86
Split 8 00:51:28.17 17:09 3.5mph 05:12:27.03
Split 9 00:46:51.22 15:37 3.8mph 05:59:18.24
Split 10 01:04:12.41 21:24 2.8mph 07:03:30.64
Split 11 00:50:52.53 16:57 3.5mph 07:54:23.17
Split 12 00:50:01.18 16:40 3.6mph 08:44:24.35
Split 13 00:54:23.71 18:07 3.3mph 09:38:48.05
Split 14 00:47:43.15 15:54 3.8mph 10:26:31.20
Split 15 00:46:08.57 15:22 3.9mph 11:12:39.77
7 DANI SULLIVAN FORT WAYNE, IN F:2 RUNNER 42 Laps: 15 45 N/A Overall Female: 1
11:12:41.13
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:34:26.57 11:28 5.2mph 00:34:26.57
Split 2 00:38:07.48 12:42 4.7mph 01:12:34.05
Split 3 00:36:10.05 12:03 5.0mph 01:48:44.10
Split 4 00:39:42.23 13:14 4.5mph 02:28:26.33
Split 5 00:42:48.71 14:16 4.2mph 03:11:15.04
Split 6 00:41:47.78 13:55 4.3mph 03:53:02.82
Split 7 00:48:05.49 16:01 3.7mph 04:41:08.30
Split 8 00:43:45.23 14:35 4.1mph 05:24:53.52
Split 9 00:56:24.14 18:48 3.2mph 06:21:17.66
Split 10 00:52:12.94 17:24 3.4mph 07:13:30.59
Split 11 00:46:02.66 15:20 3.9mph 07:59:33.25
Split 12 00:54:08.47 18:02 3.3mph 08:53:41.71
Split 13 00:44:23.64 14:47 4.1mph 09:38:05.35
Split 14 00:48:11.31 16:03 3.7mph 10:26:16.65
Split 15 00:46:24.49 15:28 3.9mph 11:12:41.13
8 JULIE GREGORY FORT WAYNE, IN F:3 ~ RUNNER 29  Laps:15 45 NA Overall Female: 2
11:41:26.86
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:34:09.26 11:23 5.3mph 00:34:09.26
Split 2 00:34:45.19 11:35 5.2mph 01:08:54.45
Split 3 00:41:48.39 13:56 4.3mph 01:50:42.83
Split 4 00:43:45.55 14:35 4.1mph 02:34:28.37
Split 5 00:51:29.29 17:09 3.5mph 03:25:57.65
Split 6 00:46:37.98 15:32 3.9mph 04:12:35.63
Split 7 00:45:05.53 15:01 4.0mph 04:57:41.16
Split 8 00:44:06.70 14:42 4.1mph 05:41:47.85
Split 9 00:41:17.90 13:45 4.4mph 06:23:05.74
Split 10 01:07:40.96 22:33 2.7mph 07:30:46.70
Split 11 00:40:54.97 13:38 4.4mph 08:11:41.67
Split 12 00:46:22.69 15:27 3.9mph 08:58:04.35
Split 13 00:51:55.10 17:18 3.5mph 09:49:59.44
Split 14 01:05:57.92 21:59 2.7mph 10:55:57.36
Split 15 00:45:29.50 15:09 4.0mph 11:41:26.86
9 BRENDA WORRELL WARSAW, IN F: 4 RUNNER 51 Laps: 15 45 N/A Overall Female: 3
11:42:26.79
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:34:25.31 11:28 5.2mph 00:34:25.31
Split 2 00:35:30.58 11:50 5.1mph 01:09:55.88
Split 3 00:35:40.94 11:53 5.0mph 01:45:36.82
Split 4 00:39:06.83 13:02 4.6mph 02:24:43.64
Split 5 00:41:08.56 13:42 4.4mph 03:05:52.20
Split 6 00:45:50.98 15:16 3.9mph 03:51:43.17
Split 7 00:51:00.16 17:00 3.5mph 04:42:43.32
Split 8 00:50:32.20 16:50 3.6mph 05:33:15.52
Split 9 00:58:33.42 19:31 3.1mph 06:31:48.94
Split 10 00:55:27.01 18:29 3.2mph 07:27:15.94
Split 11 00:49:14.48 16:24 3.7mph 08:16:30.42
Split 12 00:49:39.23 16:33 3.6mph 09:06:09.64
Split 13 00:52:05.26 17:21 3.5mph 09:58:14.89
Split 14 00:50:57.33 16:59 3.5mph 10:49:12.21
Split 15 00:53:14.58 17:44 3.4mph 11:42:26.79
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Miles _Speed Division Rank
10 MARISA ROYSTER KALAMAZOO, Ml F:5 RUNNER 37 Laps: 14 42 N/A Overall Female: 4
11:18:59.48
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:33:35.83 11:11 5.4mph 00:33:35.83
Split 2 00:32:30.75 10:50 5.5mph 01:06:06.58
Split 3 00:35:51.91 11:57 5.0mph 01:41:58.49
Split 4 00:38:26.81 12:48 4.7mph 02:20:25.29
Split 5 00:44:16.02 14:45 4.1mph 03:04:41.31
Split 6 00:41:27.52 13:49 4.3mph 03:46:08.82
Split 7 00:45:08.90 15:02 4.0mph 04:31:17.72
Split 8 00:41:30.46 13:50 4.3mph 05:12:48.18
Split 9 00:42:48.69 14:16 4.2mph 05:55:36.86
Split 10 00:45:39.23 15:13 3.9mph 06:41:16.08
Split 11 01:05:40.19 21:53 2.7mph 07:46:56.27
Split 12 00:49:23.42 16:27 3.6mph 08:36:19.68
Split 13 01:21:09.95 27:03 2.2mph 09:57:29.63
Split 14 01:21:29.85 27:09 2.2mph 11:18:59.48
11 DOUGLAS WIELGAT RACINE, W M:6 ~ RUNNER 44  Laps: 14 42 NA Overall Male: 5
11:39:43.06
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:40:45.03 13:35 4.4mph 00:40:45.03
Split 2 00:41:33.01 13:50 4.3mph 01:22:18.03
Split 3 00:40:34.90 13:31 4.4mph 02:02:52.93
Split 4 00:43:10.73 14:23 4.2mph 02:46:03.66
Split 5 00:41:44.36 13:54 4.3mph 03:27:48.02
Split 6 00:44:22.14 14:47 4.1mph 04:12:10.16
Split 7 00:45:34.34 15:11 3.9mph 04:57:44.49
Split 8 00:55:49.49 18:36 3.2mph 05:53:33.98
Split 9 00:58:19.44 19:26 3.1mph 06:51:53.41
Split 10 00:58:47.76 19:35 3.1mph 07:50:41.17
Split 11 00:56:36.48 18:52 3.2mph 08:47:17.65
Split 12 00:59:40.33 19:53 3.0mph 09:46:57.97
Split 13 00:55:37.34 18:32 3.2mph 10:42:35.30
Split 14 00:57:07.76 19:02 3.2mph 11:39:43.06
12 SARA MILLER HAMILTON, IN F:6 RUNNER 36 Laps: 13 39 N/A Overall Female: 5
10:56:00.01
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:33:34.68 11:11 5.4mph 00:33:34.68
Split 2 00:35:53.46 11:57 5.0mph 01:09:28.13
Split 3 00:42:43.12 14:14 4.2mph 01:52:11.25
Split 4 00:43:30.45 14:30 4.1mph 02:35:41.69
Split 5 00:43:46.08 14:35 4.1mph 03:19:27.77
Split 6 00:48:58.80 16:19 3.7mph 04:08:26.56
Split 7 00:44:23.98 14:47 4.1mph 04:52:50.54
Split 8 00:45:47.22 15:15 3.9mph 05:38:37.75
Split 9 00:53:22.12 17:47 3.4mph 06:31:59.86
Split 10 01:07:00.09 22:20 2.7mph 07:38:59.95
Split 11 01:11:16.77 23:45 2.5mph 08:50:16.72
Split 12 01:00:36.49 20:12 3.0mph 09:50:53.20
Split 13 01:05:06.82 21:42 2.8mph 10:56:00.01
13 PHILLIP GRAY FORT WAYNE, IN M: 7 RUNNER 28 Laps: 13 39 N/A Overall Male: 6
10:56:00.29
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:34:11.08 11:23 5.3mph 00:34:11.08
Split 2 00:34:59.93 11:39 5.1mph 01:09:11.00
Split 3 00:42:47.35 14:15 4.2mph 01:51:58.34
Split 4 00:38:31.98 12:50 4.7mph 02:30:30.32
Split 5 00:42:59.94 14:19 4.2mph 03:13:30.26
Split 6 00:48:31.32 16:10 3.7mph 04:02:01.57
Split 7 00:55:12.27 18:24 3.3mph 04:57:13.83
Split 8 00:53:05.32 17:41 3.4mph 05:50:19.15
Split 9 01:07:11.37 22:23 2.7mph 06:57:30.51
Split 10 00:50:36.05 16:52 3.6mph 07:48:06.56
Split 11 01:02:10.00 20:43 2.9mph 08:50:16.55
Split 12 01:00:36.75 20:12 3.0mph 09:50:53.30
Split 13 01:05:06.99 21:42 2.8mph 10:56:00.29
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Armed Forces Endurance Run - 12 Hour

Place Name Hometown Gender Type Bib # Time Miles _Speed Division Rank
14 AMY LAMBERT KALAMAZOO, Ml F:7 RUNNER 34 Laps: 12 36 N/A Overall Female: 6
11:31:04.17
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:53:32.76 17:50 3.4mph 00:53:32.76
Split 2 00:55:02.80 18:20 3.3mph 01:48:35.56
Split 3 00:59:43.98 19:54 3.0mph 02:48:19.53
Split 4 00:57:28.16 19:09 3.1mph 03:45:47.68
Split 5 00:57:47.98 19:15 3.1mph 04:43:35.66
Split 6 00:49:12.42 16:24 3.7mph 05:32:48.07
Split 7 01:01:01.12 20:20 2.9mph 06:33:49.18
Split 8 01:03:24.12 21:08 2.8mph 07:37:13.30
Split 9 00:57:59.98 19:19 3.1mph 08:35:13.27
Split 10 01:01:26.11 20:28 2.9mph 09:36:39.38
Split 11 00:55:10.61 18:23 3.3mph 10:31:49.98
Split 12 00:59:14.19 19:44 3.0mph 11:31:04.17
15 DAVID BRUNS FORT WAYNE, IN M: 8 RUNNER 25 Laps: 11 33 N/A Overall Male: 7
08:44:39.15
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:32:55.55 10:58 5.5mph 00:32:55.55
Split 2 00:35:11.28 11:43 5.1mph 01:08:06.83
Split 3 00:38:12.97 12:44 4.7mph 01:46:19.79
Split 4 00:39:14.35 13:04 4.6mph 02:25:34.13
Split 5 00:41:04.85 13:41 4.4mph 03:06:38.98
Split 6 00:48:43.33 16:14 3.7mph 03:55:22.31
Split 7 00:47:52.52 15:57 3.8mph 04:43:14.82
Split 8 00:54:25.63 18:08 3.3mph 05:37:40.45
Split 9 00:56:22.94 18:47 3.2mph 06:34:03.38
Split 10 01:15:10.82 25:03 2.4mph 07:49:14.20
Split 11 00:55:24.95 18:28 3.2mph 08:44:39.15
16 NICK TOMICH SCHERERVILLE, IN M: 9 RUNNER 43 Laps: 11 33 N/A Overall Male: 8
08:58:25.76
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:40:31.13 13:30 4.4mph 00:40:31.13
Split 2 00:37:58.93 12:39 4.7mph 01:18:30.06
Split 3 00:37:02.48 12:20 4.9mph 01:55:32.54
Split 4 00:38:34.41 12:51 4.7mph 02:34:06.95
Split 5 00:46:27.91 15:29 3.9mph 03:20:34.86
Split 6 00:53:47.56 17:55 3.3mph 04:14:22.41
Split 7 00:45:51.16 15:17 3.9mph 05:00:13.56
Split 8 00:46:24.86 15:28 3.9mph 05:46:38.42
Split 9 01:29:22.29 29:47 2.0mph 07:16:00.70
Split 10 00:48:05.77 16:01 3.7mph 08:04:06.47
Split 11 00:54:19.29 18:06 3.3mph 08:58:25.76
17 DOMINIC RUFFALO KENOSHA, WI M: 10 RUNNER 38 Laps: 11 33 N/A Overall Male: 9
09:16:13.47
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:44:10.18 14:43 4.1mph 00:44:10.18
Split 2 00:49:15.98 16:25 3.7mph 01:33:26.15
Split 3 00:46:50.46 15:36 3.8mph 02:20:16.60
Split 4 00:47:21.66 15:47 3.8mph 03:07:38.26
Split 5 00:50:08.67 16:42 3.6mph 03:57:46.92
Split 6 00:51:25.68 17:08 3.5mph 04:49:12.59
Split 7 00:54:55.59 18:18 3.3mph 05:44:08.18
Split 8 00:53:29.52 17:49 3.4mph 06:37:37.69
Split 9 00:55:09.48 18:23 3.3mph 07:32:47.17
Split 10 00:51:54.67 17:18 3.5mph 08:24:41.83
Split 11 00:51:31.64 17:10 3.5mph 09:16:13.47
18 DAVE LAMBERT KALAMAZOO, MI M:11  RUNNER 35  Laps: 11 3  NA Overall Male: 10
11:31:03.27
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:53:32.16 17:50 3.4mph 00:53:32.16
Split 2 00:55:02.60 18:20 3.3mph 01:48:34.75
Split 3 00:59:43.62 19:54 3.0mph 02:48:18.37
Split 4 00:57:28.70 19:09 3.1mph 03:45:47.06
Split 5 01:47:00.18 35:40 1.7mph 05:32:47.24
Split 6 01:01:00.93 20:20 3.0mph 06:33:48.16
Split 7 01:03:25.03 21:08 2.8mph 07:37:13.19
Split 8 00:57:59.20 19:19 3.1mph 08:35:12.39
Split 9 01:01:19.80 20:26 2.9mph 09:36:32.18
Split 10 00:55:17.44 18:25 3.3mph 10:31:49.62
Split 11 00:59:13.66 19:44 3.0mph 11:31:03.27
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19 SARA ZUBER FORT WAYNE, IN F:8 RUNNER 53 Laps: 11 33 N/A Overall Female: 7
11:31:38.38
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:44:52.53 14:57 4.0mph 00:44:52.53
Split 2 00:55:06.31 18:22 3.3mph 01:39:58.84
Split 3 00:58:30.63 19:30 3.1mph 02:38:29.47
Split 4 00:57:22.98 19:07 3.1mph 03:35:52.44
Split 5 00:57:21.92 19:07 3.1mph 04:33:14.35
Split 6 01:14:36.32 24:52 2.4mph 05:47:50.67
Split 7 01:11:28.82 23:49 2.5mph 06:59:19.48
Split 8 01:12:03.95 24:01 2.5mph 08:11:23.43
Split 9 01:03:51.53 21:17 2.8mph 09:15:14.95
Split 10 01:09:25.04 23:08 2.6mph 10:24:39.98
Split 11 01:06:58.40 22:19 2.7mph 11:31:38.38
20 ROSE FRANCIS FORT WAYNE, IN F:9 RUNNER 27 Laps: 11 33 N/A Overall Female: 8
11:59:33.47
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:52:54.70 17:38 3.4mph 00:52:54.70
Split 2 00:55:40.38 18:33 3.2mph 01:48:35.08
Split 3 00:55:24.43 18:28 3.2mph 02:43:59.50
Split 4 01:01:24.58 20:28 2.9mph 03:45:24.08
Split 5 01:03:01.09 21:00 2.9mph 04:48:25.16
Split 6 01:04:43.94 21:34 2.8mph 05:53:09.10
Split 7 01:11:22.11 23:47 2.5mph 07:04:31.20
Split 8 01:04:41.90 21:33 2.8mph 08:09:13.10
Split 9 01:10:38.60 23:32 2.5mph 09:19:51.70
Split 10 01:16:39.36 25:33 2.3mph 10:36:31.05
Split 11 01:23:02.43 27:40 2.2mph 11:59:33.47
21 ALYSSA ADAMS MONTICELLO, IN F: 10 RUNNER 24 Laps: 10 30 N/A Overall Female: 9
07:12:04.20
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:31:39.66 10:33 5.7mph 00:31:39.66
Split 2 00:39:32.30 13:10 4.6mph 01:11:11.96
Split 3 00:35:56.70 11:58 5.0mph 01:47:08.65
Split 4 00:35:57.73 11:59 5.0mph 02:23:06.37
Split 5 00:41:54.88 13:58 4.3mph 03:05:01.24
Split 6 00:43:52.38 14:37 4.1mph 03:48:53.62
Split 7 00:43:25.38 14:28 4.1mph 04:32:19.00
Split 8 00:49:03.08 16:21 3.7mph 05:21:22.07
Split 9 00:47:52.27 15:57 3.8mph 06:09:14.33
Split 10 01:02:49.87 20:56 2.9mph 07:12:04.20
22 BRUCE PURDY M: 12 RUNNER 55 Laps: 10 30 N/A Overall Male: 11
09:36:54.28
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:57:04.01 19:01 3.2mph 00:57:04.01
Split 2 00:57:31.12 19:10 3.1mph 01:54:35.12
Split 3 00:54:41.12 18:13 3.3mph 02:49:16.24
Split 4 00:54:33.19 18:11 3.3mph 03:43:49.42
Split 5 00:55:26.85 18:28 3.2mph 04:39:16.27
Split 6 00:56:34.70 18:51 3.2mph 05:35:50.96
Split 7 00:56:53.58 18:57 3.2mph 06:32:44.54
Split 8 00:58:47.01 19:35 3.1mph 07:31:31.55
Split 9 01:03:22.08 21:07 2.8mph 08:34:53.63
Split 10 01:02:00.65 20:40 2.9mph 09:36:54.28
23 CLINT BURLESON ORGAN, NM M: 13 RUNNER 26 Laps: 10 30 N/A Overall Male: 12
11:05:23.74
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:57:05.03 19:01 3.2mph 00:57:05.03
Split 2 00:59:35.01 19:51 3.0mph 01:56:40.03
Split 3 01:03:42.90 21:14 2.8mph 03:00:22.92
Split 4 01:07:25.76 22:28 2.7mph 04:07:48.68
Split 5 01:05:44.60 21:54 2.7mph 05:13:33.28
Split 6 01:09:01.76 23:00 2.6mph 06:22:35.04
Split 7 01:11:20.62 23:46 2.5mph 07:33:55.66
Split 8 01:12:27.23 24:09 2.5mph 08:46:22.88
Split 9 01:08:47.27 22:55 2.6mph 09:55:10.15
Split 10 01:10:13.60 23:24 2.6mph 11:05:23.74
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24 SAUNDRA STINER KINGSLEY, MI F:11 RUNNER 40 Laps: 9 27 N/A Overall Female: 10
08:48:25.34
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:47:14.98 15:44 3.8mph 00:47:14.98
Split 2 00:48:57.33 16:19 3.7mph 01:36:12.31
Split 3 00:50:56.15 16:58 3.5mph 02:27:08.45
Split 4 00:58:25.26 19:28 3.1mph 03:25:33.71
Split 5 00:55:24.66 18:28 3.2mph 04:20:58.37
Split 6 01:00:26.21 20:08 3.0mph 05:21:24.57
Split 7 01:09:15.95 23:05 2.6mph 06:30:40.51
Split 8 01:06:52.87 22:17 2.7mph 07:37:33.38
Split 9 01:10:51.97 23:37 2.5mph 08:48:25.34
25 AMANDA YOUNGGREEN UNION MILLS, IN F:12 RUNNER 52 Laps: 9 27 N/A Overall Female: 11
08:54:07.51
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:39:06.48 13:02 4.6mph 00:39:06.48
Split 2 00:41:28.79 13:49 4.3mph 01:20:35.27
Split 3 00:52:13.93 17:24 3.4mph 02:12:49.20
Split 4 00:58:12.06 19:24 3.1mph 03:11:01.25
Split 5 00:54:38.03 18:12 3.3mph 04:05:39.28
Split 6 01:11:00.99 23:40 2.5mph 05:16:40.27
Split 7 01:15:22.59 25:07 2.4mph 06:32:02.85
Split 8 01:14:19.12 24:46 2.4mph 07:46:21.97
Split 9 01:07:45.55 22:35 2.7mph 08:54:07.51
26 JOHN HOWLEY PORTAGE, MI M: 14 RUNNER 31 Laps: 9 27 N/A Overall Male: 13
11:41:09.23
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:33:33.67 11:11 5.4mph 00:33:33.67
Split 2 00:45:16.53 15:05 4.0mph 01:18:50.19
Split 3 01:01:38.62 20:32 2.9mph 02:20:28.81
Split 4 01:28:13.11 29:24 2.0mph 03:48:41.91
Split 5 01:31:21.42 30:27 2.0mph 05:20:03.33
Split 6 01:39:00.62 33:00 1.8mph 06:59:03.94
Split 7 01:37:21.26 32:27 1.8mph 08:36:25.19
Split 8 02:42:40.06 54:13 1.1mph 11:19:05.24
Split 9 00:22:03.99 07:21 8.2mph 11:41:09.23
27 JOHN SITES M:15  RUNNER 56 Laps: 6 18 N/A Overall Male: 14
06:11:44.61
Split Description Split Time Pace Speed Cumulative
Split 1 00:58:38.56 19:32 3.1mph 00:58:38.56
Split 2 00:58:30.36 19:30 3.1mph 01:57:08.92
Split 3 01:02:16.58 20:45 2.9mph 02:59:25.49
Split 4 01:01:06.10 20:22 2.9mph 04:00:31.59
Split 5 01:05:45.26 21:55 2.7mph 05:06:16.85
Split 6 01:05:27.77 21:49 2.7mph 06:11:44.61
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